

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 3035 OF 2014
(Application for Ex-Parte ad-interim bail)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1200 OF 2014

ANIL MARATHI ...PETITIONER
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH ...RESPONDENTS
VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on application for bail.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, counsel appearing for the the respondent/State, accepts notice.

Counsel for the respondent to file the records of the case.

Leave granted."

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete as Sole respondent (State) is represented through Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate. Original records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matter and are available in Court room for reference.

It is further submitted that notice on bail was issued to the sole respondent (State) through Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate but counsel for the sole respondent (State) has not filed records of the case, so far.

The application above-mentioned is therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report .

Dated this the 13th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR