

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 3035/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1200/2014

ANIL MARATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(for ex-parte ad-interim bail and office report)

Date : 17/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati ,A C
Mr. Anshuman, Adv.
Ms. madhurima ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the circumstances mentioned in the
Application for Bail, the application for Bail is allowed.

The Petitioner/Appellant is hereby directed to be
released on bail to the satisfaction of the Magistrate
concerned.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER