

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1200/2014

ANIL MARATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati (ac), Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court vide order dated 8.5.2014 had directed the respondent - State to file the records of the case. The same has yet not been filed. Service otherwise stands complete.

Original records have been received from the Courts below.

No additional documents have also been filed by any of the parties so far.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar