

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1200/2014

ANIL MARATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 19-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.(A.C) (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Amicus Curiae
will continue to appear as Amicus Curiae on behalf
of the sole appellant.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER