

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1200/2014

ANIL MARATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(MS. AISHWARYA BHATI, SR. ADVOCATE APPOINTED AS AMICUS CURIAE ON
BEHALF OF THE SOLE APPELLANT.)

Date : 01-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR (Not Present)

Ms. Shreya Nair, Adv. (Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to send back records for English translation, as per
rules.

List again on 3.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG