

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1200/2014

ANIL MARATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Mr. Ravi Sharma, D.A.G.
Mrs. Purna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Prafull Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajya Vardhan Mall, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati who was appointed as Amicus Curiae for the appellant now stands appointed as learned Additional Solicitor General.

In this view of the matter, we deem it appropriate to appoint Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, learned Advocate (Mob. No.9990587488, email ID - jayesh.gaurav@gmail.com), as Amicus Curiae to assist the Court.

Registry is directed to supply complete paperbook (digital form) to the learned Amicus. Needful be done within four weeks.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent shall place

on record the testimony of the prosecution witnesses.

The appeal is of the year 2014. As such, Registry is directed to take steps for listing the matter, maintaining its seniority, immediately after summer vacation.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)