

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.1200/2014

ANIL MARATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(MR. JAYESH GAUARV, ADVOCATE APPOINTED AS AMICUS CURIAE ON BEHALF OF SOLE APPELLANT VIDE ORDER DT. 30.05.2024. [IMMEDIATELY AFTER SUMMER VACATION])

Date : 18-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Alok Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Record of the Trial Court has been received. Registry is directed to place on record the compilation containing notes of evidence of prosecution witnesses and other relevant documents on record of the Trial Court.

Compilation shall be filed within one month. The soft copy be supplied to the learned counsel representing the parties.

List on 29th August, 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)