

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1200/2014

ANIL MARATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(MR. JAYESH GAUJARV, ADVOCATE APPOINTED AS AMICUS CURIAE ON BEHALF OF SOLE APPELLANT VIDE ORDER DT. 30.05.2024.)

Date : 29-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR  
Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER